

jITEM NO.64

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21004/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2009 in AS No.773/1995
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V.R.RAMACHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. R. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing is expedited.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER