

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3590/2010

V.R.RAMACHANDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SULOCHANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR (Not joined)

For Respondent(s)  
No.1-4Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

For Res.No.5

Mr. R. Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Siddharth Naidu, learned appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 4 submits that the matter has been settled amicably between the parties.

None appears for the appellant.

List the matter on 18th August, 2021.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER