

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3590/2010

V.R.RAMACHANDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishant Sharma, adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR  
  
Mr. R. Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed  
of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3590 OF 2010

V. R. RAMACHANDRAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Siddharth Naidu, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 submits that the matter has already been amicably settled between the parties. His statement is taken on record.

The Appeal is disposed of accordingly. However liberty is reserved to the appellant to move an appropriate application, in case settlement has not been arrived at between the parties.

.....J.  
( S. ABDUL NAZEER)

.....J.  
( KRISHNA MURARI)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 16, 2021